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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8944113

8944114

8935424

8907745

8907741

8908810

8933094

8933093

8925538

8928982

8929781

8909948

8909949

8932929

8952030

8919675

Case

ALMETHYS, BASEM

ALMETHYS, BASEM

BAIDWAN, DHANWANT SINGH

BAKER, SHANE NORMAN

BAKER, SHANE NORMAN

GOMES, LISA MAUREEN

GRANDY, EVAN W

GRANDY, EVAN W

HABIB, KEITH

HABIB, KEITH

HERMAN, NATHAN ROBERT

MADER, ANDREW DAVID

MADER, ANDREW DAVID

PATEL, PUNIT NARENDRABHAI

SINGH, AMANDEEP

WANG, JUE

Name

952873-2

952873-2

1024189-1

528426-8

528426-8

47995-4

489811-1

489811-1

631450-7

631450-7

1023616-1

382211-7

382211-7

1023308-1

1027587-1

1023758-1

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 80(F)

MVA 143(1)(L)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 80(F)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 125(5)

MVA 117(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 145(3)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Request For Adjournment

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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Ref: scheduled_cases 

ADULT

8932559

8932547

8932549

8915765

8901563

8932564

8910020

8930163

8930161

8930101

8932561

8932847

8932848

Case

BOWLBY, ANN-MARIE ELIZABETH

CLAY, MICHAEL ANDREW

CLAY, MICHAEL ANDREW

DUBE, STEPHANIE

HARNISH, DANIEL NIGEL

JAMES, AHIGBE

LENEHAN, EVAN PETER

PATEL, NEEL N

PATEL, NEEL N

SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI

SPENCER, JAXSON ALEXANDER

SUKHWINDER SINGH, NONE

SUKHWINDER SINGH, NONE

Name

659459-4

685040-1

685040-1

483219-3

193566-14

386784-10

1010679-2

1022558-1

1022558-1

1018479-1

992614-1

1024224-1

1024224-1

Person

MVA 93(2)(C)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 200(3)

MVA 125(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 100D(1)

MVA 108(3)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 200(3)

VIR 26(2)(B)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths
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