Ref: scheduled\_cases

08-SEP-2025 12:55 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 2

•	_		 _
Δ	1)	ı	

Case	Name	Person Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Case Age Mnths
		_				<del> </del>	
8944113	ALMETHYS, BASEM	952873-2	MVA 106A(B)		•	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8944114	ALMETHYS, BASEM	952873-2	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8935424	BAIDWAN, DHANWANT SINGH	1024189-1	MVA 106A(C)		06:00 pm	Request For Adjournment	
8907745	BAKER, SHANE NORMAN	528426-8	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8907741	BAKER, SHANE NORMAN	528426-8	MVA 80(F)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8908810	GOMES, LISA MAUREEN	47995-4	MVA 143(1)(L)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	
8933094	GRANDY, EVAN W	489811-1	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8933093	GRANDY, EVAN W	489811-1	MVA 80(F)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8925538	HABIB, KEITH	631450-7	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8928982	HABIB, KEITH	631450-7	MVA 83(2)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8929781	HERMAN, NATHAN ROBERT	1023616-1	MVA 125(5)		06:00 pm	Trial	
8909948	MADER, ANDREW DAVID	382211-7	MVA 117(1)		•	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8909949	MADER, ANDREW DAVID	382211-7	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932929	PATEL, PUNIT NARENDRABHAI	1023308-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8952030	SINGH, AMANDEEP	1027587-1	MVA 230(1)		06:00 pm	Hearing To Set Trial Date	
8919675	WANG, JUE	1023758-1	MVA 145(3)		06:00 pm	Trial Hearing	

Ref: scheduled\_cases

08-SEP-2025 12:56 Page 1 of 1

## Halifax Provincial Court Cases Scheduled For September 16, 2025 In Halifax Night Court 3

-				_
Δ	11			
$\boldsymbol{n}$	$\boldsymbol{L}$	u	_	

		Person					Case Age
Case	Name	Alias	Charge	Fed	Time	Hearing Reason	Mnths
8932559	BOWLBY, ANN-MARIE ELIZABETH	659459-4	MVA 93(2)(C)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932547	CLAY, MICHAEL ANDREW	685040-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932549	CLAY, MICHAEL ANDREW	685040-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8915765	DUBE, STEPHANIE	483219-3	MVA 125(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8901563	HARNISH, DANIEL NIGEL	193566-14	MVA 287(2)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8932564	JAMES, AHIGBE	386784-10	MVA 100D(1)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8910020	LENEHAN, EVAN PETER	1010679-2	MVA 108(3)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930163	PATEL, NEEL N	1022558-1	MVA 106A(B)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930161	PATEL, NEEL N	1022558-1	MVA 37(1)(A)		06:00 pm	Plead Not Guilty Have A Trial	
8930101	SHABIL, RAYAN SAMI	1018479-1	MVA 78(2)		06:00 pm		
8932561	SPENCER, JAXSON ALEXANDER	992614-1	MVA 100(2)		06:00 pm		
8932847	SUKHWINDER SINGH, NONE	1024224-1	MVA 200(3)		06:00 pm		
8932848	SUKHWINDER SINGH, NONE	1024224-1	VIR 26(2)(B)		06:00 pm		